

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

30 April 2021 31 May 2024 10360529 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 13 September 1995

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

#### Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A.

54 Lotissement AV Khodjat et Djeld, Les Sources - B.M.R., 16300 Alger, Algeria

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

#### ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0037001-005

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0037001

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1° 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



### **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
<b>Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A.</b> 54, Lotissement AV Khodjat et Djeld, Les Sources - B.M.R., 16300 Alger, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. Centre d'affaire El Djahouahra, Bureau Nº E 11 / 09 Avenue de L'Aln, 23000 Annaba, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
<b>Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A.</b> 3, Rue Abdel Hamid Ben Badis, 31200 Arzew, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. 07, Rue Ahmed Boumeda, 06000 Bejaia, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. 400 Logt Route d'Oran Bt A/03, nº11-12-13-14, 27000 Mostaganem, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. 2, Rue Djelloul Belkacem, 31000 Oran, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A.	ISO 9001:2015 Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight

07, Rue Mohamed Dkhili, 4 ème étage, 21000 Skikda, Algeria

Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1° 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
<b>Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A.</b> 50, Boulevard Zighoud Youcef (cité la plage); 18000, Djen Djen, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. 2, Rue Djelloul Belkacem; 31000, Ghazaouet, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.
Marmedsa Bemarine, S.P.A. 54, Lotissement AV Khodjat et djeld - Les Sources - B.M.R.; 16300, Tenes, Algeria	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Shipping agent and ship port agent services. Freight forwarding services.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1º 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom